

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1304

Page 1, line 24, replace "labor force engaged in employment directly" with "private covered employment engaged in the mining industry"

Page 2, line 1, remove "related to oil extraction"

Page 2, line 10, replace "labor force engaged in employment directly" with "private covered employment engaged in the mining industry"

Page 2, line 11, remove "related to oil extraction"

Page 2, line 20, replace "labor force engaged in employment directly" with "private covered employment engaged in the mining industry"

Page 2, line 21, remove "related to oil extraction"

Page 3, line 4, after "subdivision" insert ". A county may receive the full amount to which it is entitled under subsection 2" and remove the overstrike over "~~for each fiscal~~"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 5 and 6

Page 3, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~road, and county road purposes~~"

Page 3, line 15, after "subdivision" insert ". A county may receive the full amount to which it is entitled under subsection 2" and remove the overstrike over "~~for each fiscal year if during that fiscal year the county levies a~~"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over line 16

Page 3, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~farm to market and federal aid road, and county road purposes~~"

Page 3, line 25, after "subdivision" insert ". A county may receive the full amount to which it is entitled under subsection 2" and remove the overstrike over "~~for each fiscal year~~"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 26 and 27

Page 3, line 28, remove the overstrike over "~~road, and county road purposes~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over lines 1 through 3

Renumber accordingly